
ROUND 1

Table White Points  N-Elo Result Black Points  N-Elo

1 Jaspar, Luc                  0.0 0   0-1   Grimm, Daniel                0.0 2329

2 Vardanyan, Aras              0.0 2192   1-0   Jeffrey, Peia                0.0 0

3 Kil, Mattis                  0.0 0   0-1   Grimm, Gyorgy                0.0 2151

4 Boudry, William              0.0 2128   1-0   Koenis, Michiel              0.0 0

5 Kokorin, Arthem              0.0 0   0-1   De Block, Yordi              0.0 2107

6 Van Dijck, Bjarne            0.0 2082   1-0   Koster, Moya                 0.0 0

7 Kotimäki, Julia              0.0 0   0-1   Coellen, Eike                0.0 2032

8 Godde, Matthias              0.0 2022   1-0   Leenders, Oliver             0.0 0

9 Locatelli, Guido             0.0 0   0-1   Sarauskas, Andrius           0.0 1914

10 Lascar, Radoslawa            0.0 1767   1-0   Lofti, Ayoub                 0.0 0

11 Mapstone, Benjamin           0.0 0   0-1   Abanto Axmann, Arik Julian    0.0 1765

12 Perminaite, Guoda            0.0 1683   1-0   Marangon, Pierpaolo          0.0 0

13 Masselin, Lennert            0.0 0   0-1   Maciuityte, Greta            0.0 1645

14 De Paolis, Diego             0.0 1642   1-0   Mohite, Atul                 0.0 0

15 Neijzen, Koos                0.0 0   0-1   Said, Omar                   0.0 1640

16 Caulier, Marius              0.0 1489   1-0   Nguyen, The-Luc              0.0 0

17 Oerlemans, Luc               0.0 0   ½-½   Dewar, Adam W                0.0 1472

18 Pouliart, Sander             0.0 1464   0-1   Padam, Marten                0.0 0

19 Padberg, Sjors               0.0 0   ½-½   Arakelyan, Narek             0.0 1357

20 Obolonskyy, Vladomeare       0.0 1283   1-0   Pasqualotto, Lorenzo         0.0 0

21 Perumal, Yukan               0.0 0   1-0   Abadian, Saadat              0.0 0

22 Bijkerk, Tijmen              0.0 0   1-0   Riva, Verene                 0.0 0

23 Rongen, Sjeng                0.0 0   0-1   Boll, Lukas                  0.0 0

24 Cherubin, Samuele            0.0 0   0-1   Sadki Mohamed                0.0 0

25 Schiltz, Tom                 0.0 0   1-0   Conti, Andrea                0.0 0

26 De Haas, Simon               0.0 0   1-0   Schipper, Willem             0.0 0

27 Shakleya, Mahmoud            0.0 0   0-1   Dolan, Peter                 0.0 0

28 Espinel Duda, Mateo          0.0 0   1-0   Soerjadi, Mulan              0.0 0

29 Sommer, Jakob                0.0 0   0-1   Fuso, Riccardo               0.0 0

30 Gemmel, Adam                 0.0 0   1-0   Verlinden, Daan              0.0 0

31 Verwer, Niels                0.0 0   0-1   Goski, Sumit                 0.0 0

Wuyts, Seppe                 0.0 0 1 Bye

Results

Referee: Patrick Van de Perre

Pace: 25'+10"

26-27/11/2022 - Hof van Liere, University of Antwerp (Belgium)

PCU Chess Cup 2022



ROUND 2

Table White Points  N-Elo Result Black Points  N-Elo

1 Grimm, Daniel                1.0 2329   ½-½   Caulier, Marius              1.0 1489

2 Boll, Lukas                  1.0 0   0-1   Vardanyan, Aras              1.0 2192

3 Grimm, Gyorgy                1.0 2151   1-0   Obolonskyy, Vladomeare       1.0 1283

4 Dolan, Peter                 1.0 0   0-1   Boudry, William              1.0 2128

5 De Block, Yordi              1.0 2107   1-0   Bijkerk, Tijmen              1.0 0

6 Fuso, Riccardo               1.0 0   0-1   Van Dijck, Bjarne            1.0 2082

7 Coellen, Eike                1.0 2032   0-1   De Haas, Simon               1.0 0

8 Goski, Sumit                 1.0 0   0-1   Godde, Matthias              1.0 2022

9 Sarauskas, Andrius           1.0 1914   1-0   Espinel Duda, Mateo          1.0 0

10 Padam, Marten                1.0 0   0-1   Lascar, Radoslawa            1.0 1767

11 Abanto Axmann, Arik Julian    1.0 1765   1-0   Gemmel, Adam                 1.0 0

12 Sadki Mohamed                1.0 0   0-1   Perminaite, Guoda            1.0 1683

13 Maciuityte, Greta            1.0 1645   1-0   Perumal, Yukan               1.0 0

14 Wuyts, Seppe                 1.0 0   1-0   De Paolis, Diego             1.0 1642

15 Said, Omar                   1.0 1640   1-0   Schiltz, Tom                 1.0 0

16 Dewar, Adam W                0.5 1472   0-1   Padberg, Sjors               0.5 0

17 Arakelyan, Narek             0.5 1357   1-0   Oerlemans, Luc               0.5 0

18 Marangon, Pierpaolo          0.0 0   1-0   Pouliart, Sander             0.0 1464

19 Abadian, Saadat              0.0 0   0-1   Mapstone, Benjamin           0.0 0

20 Mohite, Atul                 0.0 0   1-0   Cherubin, Samuele            0.0 0

21 Conti, Andrea                0.0 0   0-1   Masselin, Lennert            0.0 0

22 Nguyen, The-Luc              0.0 0   0-1   Jaspar, Luc                  0.0 0

23 Jeffrey, Peia                0.0 0   1-0   Neijzen, Koos                0.0 0

24 Pasqualotto, Lorenzo         0.0 0   0-1   Kil, Mattis                  0.0 0

25 Koenis, Michiel              0.0 0   1-0   Rongen, Sjeng                0.0 0

26 Riva, Verene                 0.0 0   0-1   Kokorin, Arthem              0.0 0

27 Koster, Moya                 0.0 0   1-0   Shakleya, Mahmoud            0.0 0

28 Schipper, Willem             0.0 0   0-1   Kotimäki, Julia              0.0 0

29 Leenders, Oliver             0.0 0   0-1   Sommer, Jakob                0.0 0

30 Soerjadi, Mulan              0.0 0   0-1   Locatelli, Guido             0.0 0

31 Lofti, Ayoub                 0.0 0   1-0   Verwer, Niels                0.0 0

Verlinden, Daan              0.0 0 1 Bye

PCU Chess Cup 2022
Results

26-27/11/2022 - Hof van Liere, University of Antwerp (Belgium)

Referee: Patrick Van de Perre

Pace: 25'+10"



ROUND 3

Table White Points  N-Elo Result Black Points  N-Elo

1 Vardanyan, Aras              2.0 2192   1-0   Abanto Axmann, Arik Julian    2.0 1765

2 Lascar, Radoslawa            2.0 1767   0-1   Grimm, Gyorgy                2.0 2151

3 Boudry, William              2.0 2128   0-1   Maciuityte, Greta            2.0 1645

4 Perminaite, Guoda            2.0 1683   ½-½   De Block, Yordi              2.0 2107

5 Van Dijck, Bjarne            2.0 2082   1-0   Said, Omar                   2.0 1640

6 Godde, Matthias              2.0 2022   1-0   Wuyts, Seppe                 2.0 0

7 De Haas, Simon               2.0 0   ½-½   Sarauskas, Andrius           2.0 1914

8 Padberg, Sjors               1.5 0   0-1   Grimm, Daniel                1.5 2329

9 Caulier, Marius              1.5 1489   1-0   Arakelyan, Narek             1.5 1357

10 Kokorin, Arthem              1.0 0   0-1   Coellen, Eike                1.0 2032

11 De Paolis, Diego             1.0 1642   1-0   Koster, Moya                 1.0 0

12 Obolonskyy, Vladomeare       1.0 1283   1-0   Kotimäki, Julia              1.0 0

13 Bijkerk, Tijmen              1.0 0   1-0   Lofti, Ayoub                 1.0 0

14 Locatelli, Guido             1.0 0   1-0   Boll, Lukas                  1.0 0

15 Mapstone, Benjamin           1.0 0   0-1   Dolan, Peter                 1.0 0

16 Espinel Duda, Mateo          1.0 0   1-0   Marangon, Pierpaolo          1.0 0

17 Masselin, Lennert            1.0 0   1-0   Fuso, Riccardo               1.0 0

18 Gemmell, Adam                1.0 0   1-0   Mohite, Atul                 1.0 0

19 Perumal, Yukan               1.0 0   1-0   Goski, Sumit                 1.0 0

20 Jaspar, Luc                  1.0 0   1-0   Padam, Marten                1.0 0

21 Schiltz, Tom                 1.0 0   1-0   Jeffrey, Peia                1.0 0

22 Kil, Mattis                  1.0 0   0-1   Sadki Mohamed                1.0 0

23 Verlinden, Daan              1.0 0   0-1   Koenis, Michiel              1.0 0

24 Sommer, Jakob                1.0 0   0-1   Dewar, Adam W                0.5 1472

25 Oerlemans, Luc               0.5 0   1-0   Abadian, Saadat              0.0 0

26 Pouliart, Sander             0.0 1464   1-0   Pasqualotto, Lorenzo         0.0 0

27 Cherubin, Samuele            0.0 0   1-0   Riva, Verene                 0.0 0

28 Rongen, Sjeng                0.0 0   0-1   Conti, Andrea                0.0 0

29 Shakleya, Mahmoud            0.0 0   0-1   Leenders, Oliver             0.0 0

30 Neijzen, Koos                0.0 0   ½-½   Schipper, Willem             0.0 0

31 Verwer, Niels                0.0 0   1-0   Nguyen, The-Luc              0.0 0

Soerjadi, Mulan              0.0 0 1 Bye

PCU Chess Cup 2022
Results

26-27/11/2022 - Hof van Liere, University of Antwerp (Belgium)

Referee: Patrick Van de Perre

Pace: 25'+10"



ROUND 4

Table White Points  N-Elo Result Black Points  N-Elo

1 Maciuityte, Greta            3.0 1645   0-1   Vardanyan, Aras              3.0 2192

2 Grimm, Gyorgy                3.0 2151   ½-½   Van Dijck, Bjarne            3.0 2082

3 Grimm, Daniel                2.5 2329   1-0   Godde, Matthias              3.0 2022

4 De Block, Yordi              2.5 2107   1-0   Caulier, Marius              2.5 1489

5 Sarauskas, Andrius           2.5 1914   1-0   Perminaite, Guoda            2.5 1683

6 Boudry, William              2.0 2128   1-0   De Haas, Simon               2.5 0

7 Coellen, Eike                2.0 2032   1-0   Gemmell, Adam                2.0 0

8 Jaspar, Luc                  2.0 0   1-0   Lascar, Radoslawa            2.0 1767

9 Abanto Axmann, Arik Julian    2.0 1765   1-0   Locatelli, Guido             2.0 0

10 Koenis, Michiel              2.0 0   0-1   De Paolis, Diego             2.0 1642

11 Said, Omar                   2.0 1640   0-1   Masselin, Lennert            2.0 0

12 Perumal, Yukan               2.0 0   1-0   Obolonskyy, Vladomeare       2.0 1283

13 Sadki Mohamed                2.0 0   1-0   Bijkerk, Tijmen              2.0 0

14 Dolan, Peter                 2.0 0   1-0   Schiltz, Tom                 2.0 0

15 Wuyts, Seppe                 2.0 0   1-0   Espinel Duda, Mateo          2.0 0

16 Dewar, Adam W                1.5 1472   1-0   Arakelyan, Narek             1.5 1357

17 Padberg, Sjors               1.5 0   1-0   Oerlemans, Luc               1.5 0

18 Kotimäki, Julia              1.0 0   0-1   Pouliart, Sander             1.0 1464

19 Boll, Lukas                  1.0 0   0-1   Leenders, Oliver             1.0 0

20 Lofti, Ayoub                 1.0 0   1-0   Cherubin, Samuele            1.0 0

21 Conti, Andrea                1.0 0   1-0   Mapstone, Benjamin           1.0 0

22 Fuso, Riccardo               1.0 0   1-0   Soerjadi, Mulan              1.0 0

23 Goski, Sumit                 1.0 0   0-1   Sommer, Jakob                1.0 0

24 Jeffrey, Peia                1.0 0   1-0   Verlinden, Daan              1.0 0

25 Marangon, Pierpaolo          1.0 0   1-0   Kil, Mattis                  1.0 0

26 Mohite, Atul                 1.0 0   1-0   Kokorin, Arthem              1.0 0

27 Koster, Moya                 1.0 0   1-0   Verwer, Niels                1.0 0

28 Padam, Marten                1.0 0   0-1   Neijzen, Koos                0.5 0

29 Schipper, Willem             0.5 0   ½-½   Nguyen, The-Luc              0.0 0

30 Abadian, Saadat              0.0 0   0-1   Rongen, Sjeng                0.0 0

31 Pasqualotto, Lorenzo         0.0 0   1-0   Shakleya, Mahmoud            0.0 0

Riva, Verene                 0.0 0 1 Bye

PCU Chess Cup 2022
Results

26-27/11/2022 - Hof van Liere, University of Antwerp (Belgium)

Referee: Patrick Van de Perre

Pace: 25'+10"



ROUND 5

Table White Points  N-Elo Result Black Points  N-Elo

1 Vardanyan, Aras              4.0 2192   1-0   Grimm, Gyorgy                3.5 2151

2 Van Dijck, Bjarne            3.5 2082   0-1   Grimm, Daniel                3.5 2329

3 Sarauskas, Andrius           3.5 1914   1-0   De Block, Yordi              3.5 2107

4 Masselin, Lennert            3.0 0   0-1   Boudry, William              3.0 2128

5 Dolan, Peter                 3.0 0   0-1   Coellen, Eike                3.0 2032

6 Godde, Matthias              3.0 2022   0-1   Jaspar, Luc                  3.0 0

7 Abanto Axmann, Arik Julian    3.0 1765   0-1   Perumal, Yukan               3.0 0

8 Maciuityte, Greta            3.0 1645   1-0   Wuyts, Seppe                 3.0 0

9 De Paolis, Diego             3.0 1642   0-1   Sadki Mohamed                3.0 0

10 Perminaite, Guoda            2.5 1683   1-0   Padberg, Sjors               2.5 0

11 De Haas, Simon               2.5 0   0-1   Dewar, Adam W                2.5 1472

12 Caulier, Marius              2.5 1489   0-1   Lascar, Radoslawa            2.0 1767

13 Leenders, Oliver             2.0 0   0-1   Said, Omar                   2.0 1640

14 Pouliart, Sander             2.0 1464   0-1   Koenis, Michiel              2.0 0

15 Obolonskyy, Vladomeare       2.0 1283   0-1   Koster, Moya                 2.0 0

16 Bijkerk, Tijmen              2.0 0   0-1   Marangon, Pierpaolo          2.0 0

17 Locatelli, Guido             2.0 0   0-1   Conti, Andrea                2.0 0

18 Espinel Duda, Mateo          2.0 0   0-1   Mohite, Atul                 2.0 0

19 Schiltz, Tom                 2.0 0   0-1   Fuso, Riccardo               2.0 0

20 Gemmell, Adam                2.0 0   1-0   Lofti, Ayoub                 2.0 0

21 Sommer, Jakob                2.0 0   0-1   Jeffrey, Peia                2.0 0

22 Neijzen, Koos                1.5 0   0-1   Oerlemans, Luc               1.5 0

23 Arakelyan, Narek             1.5 1357   0-1   Boll, Lukas                  1.0 0

24 Cherubin, Samuele            1.0 0   1-0   Pasqualotto, Lorenzo         1.0 0

25 Riva, Verene                 1.0 0   0-1   Goski, Sumit                 1.0 0

26 Kil, Mattis                  1.0 0   0-1   Rongen, Sjeng                1.0 0

27 Kokorin, Arthem              1.0 0   1-0   Schipper, Willem             1.0 0

28 Soerjadi, Mulan              1.0 0   1-0   Kotimäki, Julia              1.0 0

29 Verlinden, Daan              1.0 0   0-1   Mapstone, Benjamin           1.0 0

30 Verwer, Niels                1.0 0   0-1   Padam, Marten                1.0 0

31 Nguyen, The-Luc              0.5 0   1-0   Abadian, Saadat              0.0 0

Shakleya, Mahmoud            0.0 0 1 Bye

PCU Chess Cup 2022
Results

26-27/11/2022 - Hof van Liere, University of Antwerp (Belgium)

Referee: Patrick Van de Perre

Pace: 25'+10"



ROUND 6

Table White Points  N-Elo Result Black Points  N-Elo

1 Grimm, Daniel                4.5 2329   ½-½   Vardanyan, Aras              5.0 2192

2 Coellen, Eike                4.0 2032   ½-½   Sarauskas, Andrius           4.5 1914

3 Jaspar, Luc                  4.0 0   0-1   Boudry, William              4.0 2128

4 Sadki Mohamed                4.0 0   1-0   Maciuityte, Greta            4.0 1645

5 De Block, Yordi              3.5 2107   1-0   Perumal, Yukan               4.0 0

6 Grimm, Gyorgy                3.5 2151   ½-½   Perminaite, Guoda            3.5 1683

7 Dewar, Adam W                3.5 1472   1-0   Van Dijck, Bjarne            3.5 2082

8 Jeffrey, Peia                3.0 0   0-1   Godde, Matthias              3.0 2022

9 Lascar, Radoslawa            3.0 1767   1-0   Masselin, Lennert            3.0 0

10 Koenis, Michiel              3.0 0   1-0   Abanto Axmann, Arik Julian    3.0 1765

11 Marangon, Pierpaolo          3.0 0   0-1   De Paolis, Diego             3.0 1642

12 Said, Omar                   3.0 1640   1-0   Gemmell, Adam                3.0 0

13 Conti, Andrea                3.0 0   0-1   Koster, Moya                 3.0 0

14 Mohite, Atul                 3.0 0   1-0   Dolan, Peter                 3.0 0

15 Fuso, Riccardo               3.0 0   ½-½   Wuyts, Seppe                 3.0 0

16 Oerlemans, Luc               2.5 0   0-1   Caulier, Marius              2.5 1489

17 Padberg, Sjors               2.5 0   0-1   De Haas, Simon               2.5 0

18 Leenders, Oliver             2.0 0   0-1   Pouliart, Sander             2.0 1464

19 Lofti, Ayoub                 2.0 0   0-1   Obolonskyy, Vladomeare       2.0 1283

20 Mapstone, Benjamin           2.0 0   1-0   Bijkerk, Tijmen              2.0 0

21 Boll, Lukas                  2.0 0   0-1   Schiltz, Tom                 2.0 0

22 Padam, Marten                2.0 0   0-1   Cherubin, Samuele            2.0 0

23 Rongen, Sjeng                2.0 0   0-1   Espinel Duda, Mateo          2.0 0

24 Goski, Sumit                 2.0 0   0-1   Locatelli, Guido             2.0 0

25 Soerjadi, Mulan              2.0 0   ½-½   Kokorin, Arthem              2.0 0

26 Arakelyan, Narek             1.5 1357   1-0   Sommer, Jakob                2.0 0

27 Nguyen, The-Luc              1.5 0   0-1   Neijzen, Koos                1.5 0

28 Schipper, Willem             1.0 0   ½-½   Kil, Mattis                  1.0 0

29 Kotimäki, Julia              1.0 0   1-0   Riva, Verena                 1.0 0

30 Pasqualotto, Lorenzo         1.0 0   ½-½   Verlinden, Daan              1.0 0

31 Abadian, Saadat              0.0 0   1-0   Verwer, Niels                1.0 0

Shakleya, Mahmoud            1.0 0 0 Absent

PCU Chess Cup 2022
Results

26-27/11/2022 - Hof van Liere, University of Antwerp (Belgium)

Referee: Patrick Van de Perre

Pace: 25'+10"



ROUND 7

Table White Points  N-Elo Result Black Points  N-Elo

1 Vardanyan, Aras              5.5 2192   1-0   Sadki Mohamed                5.0 0

2 Sarauskas, Andrius           5.0 1914   1-0   Grimm, Daniel                5.0 2329

3 Boudry, William              5.0 2128   1-0   Dewar, Adam W                4.5 1472

4 Coellen, Eike                4.5 2032   1-0   De Block, Yordi              4.5 2107

5 Koster, Moya                 4.0 0   0-1   Grimm, Gyorgy                4.0 2151

6 Godde, Matthias              4.0 2022   1-0   Said, Omar                   4.0 1640

7 Perumal, Yukan               4.0 0   0-1   Lascar, Radoslawa            4.0 1767

8 Perminaite, Guoda            4.0 1683   1-0   Koenis, Michiel              4.0 0

9 Maciuityte, Greta            4.0 1645   1-0   Mohite, Atul                 4.0 0

10 De Paolis, Diego             4.0 1642   1-0   Jaspar, Luc                  4.0 0

11 Van Dijck, Bjarne            3.5 2082   1-0   De Haas, Simon               3.5 0

12 Caulier, Marius              3.5 1489   0-1   Fuso, Riccardo               3.5 0

13 Wuyts, Seppe                 3.5 0   ½-½   Abanto Axmann, Arik Julian    3.0 1765

14 Pouliart, Sander             3.0 1464   1-0   Jeffrey, Peia                3.0 0

15 Obolonskyy, Vladomeare       3.0 1283   0-1   Locatelli, Guido             3.0 0

16 Cherubin, Samuele            3.0 0   1-0   Mapstone, Benjamin           3.0 0

17 Gemmell, Adam                3.0 0   1-0   Conti, Andrea                3.0 0

18 Dolan, Peter                 3.0 0   1-0   Marangon, Pierpaolo          3.0 0

19 Espinel Duda, Mateo          3.0 0   1-0   Masselin, Lennert            3.0 0

20 Schiltz, Tom                 3.0 0   1-0   Oerlemans, Luc               2.5 0

21 Neijzen, Koos                2.5 0   0-1   Arakelyan, Narek             2.5 1357

22 Kokorin, Arthem              2.5 0   1-0   Padberg, Sjors               2.5 0

23 Bijkerk, Tijmen              2.0 0   1-0   Soerjadi, Mulan              2.5 0

24 Lofti, Ayoub                 2.0 0   0-1   Boll, Lukas                  2.0 0

25 Padam, Marten                2.0 0   1-0   Goski, Sumit                 2.0 0

26 Sommer, Jakob                2.0 0   ½-½   Kotimäki, Julia              2.0 0

27 Rongen, Sjeng                2.0 0   ½-½   Leenders, Oliver             2.0 0

28 Kil, Mattis                  1.5 0   0-1   Nguyen, The-Luc              1.5 0

29 Verlinden, Daan              1.5 0   ½-½   Schipper, Willem             1.5 0

30 Verwer, Niels                1.0 0   1-0   Pasqualotto, Lorenzo         1.5 0

31 Riva, Verena                 1.0 0   0-1   Abadian, Saadat              1.0 0

Shakleya, Mahmoud            1.0 0 0 Absent

PCU Chess Cup 2022
Results

26-27/11/2022 - Hof van Liere, University of Antwerp (Belgium)

Referee: Patrick Van de Perre

Pace: 25'+10"


